

SC 175 of 2021
STATE Vs. ZEESHAN @ DISHAN
FIR NO. 142 /2020 ()

31.08.2021

Present matter is taken up in terms of order of Hon'ble High Court bearing No. 569/RG/DHC/2021 dated 19.08.2021 through Video Conferencing (CISCO Webex).

Present: Sh. Nischal Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
Both the accused are present physically.
Sh. A.F. Faizi, Ld. counsel for complainant.

Normal functioning of courts was suspended due to current pandemic for last more than one year and it has recently been resumed.

The accused desire to avail services of legal aid counsel. They are directed to appear before Facilitation Counter, DLSA, South East District.

Concerned SHO/IO shall apprise about status of investigation qua accused Ashok @ Akash by the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **18.01.2022**.

(ANUJ AGRAWAL)
ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:31.08.2021