

SC 175 of 2021
STATE Vs. ZEESHAN @ DISHAN
FIR NO. 142 /2020 ()

18.01.2022

Present matter is being taken up through VC (CISCO Webex) in terms of order No. 896/RG/DHC/2021 bearing Endst. No. 897-938/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021 of Hon'ble High Court.

Present: Sh. R.K. Gurjar, Ld. Addl. PP for the state through VC.
Sh. Aman Usman, Ld. Counsel for accused Zeeshan @ Dishan through VC.

Accused Zeeshan @ Dishan and Sadiq are on bail but not present today.

Courts are functioning in restricted manner due to current pandemic and therefore no adverse order is being passed against the absentee accused.

No report received from concerned SHO. Issue show cause notice to the concerned SHO/IO for the lapses. In the meantime, let previous order be complied with for **04.07.2022**.

Issue court notice to accused Sadiq, his surety and counsel through concerned SHO/IO for next date of hearing.

(ANUJ AGRAWAL)
ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:18.01.2022