

SC 175 of 2021
STATE Vs. ZEESHAN @ DISHAN
FIR NO. 142 /2020 (JAMIA NAGAR)

04.07.2022

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
Accused Zeeshan @ Dishan is present on bail.
Accused Sadiq is on bail but absent today.
SHO PS Jamia Nagar through VC.
First IO/ASI Rajkumar in person.

Accused Sadiq is absent despite service of court notice. In view thereof, issue bailable warrants against accused Sadiq in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- with notice to his surety through same process server who served court notice upon him for next date of hearing.

It is submitted by concerned SHO that despite preparation of the supplementary police report qua accused Ashok @ Akash, the same was not filed by concerned IO/ASI Subhash and the requisite action shall be taken against him. It is further submitted by concerned SHO that the supplementary chargesheet shall be filed before concerned MM within a month from today. Directed accordingly.

Now to come up for further proceedings on **20.10.2022**.

(ANUJ AGRAWAL)
ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:04.07.2022