

SC 175 of 2021
STATE Vs. ZEESHAN @ DISHAN
FIR NO. 142 /2020 ()

12.12.2022

Present: None for the state.

All accused are present on bail.

Insp. Mahesh Kasana, SHO, PS Jamia Nagar and ASI Ashok Kumar.

Sh. Himanshu Pal, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused Zeeshan @ Dishan.

Report received from concerned DCP. As per same, lapses have been found on the part of previous IOs/SHOs and disciplinary action is being initiated against them for lapses.

NBW and warrant of attachment against accused Sadik received back unexecuted. However, accused is present in the court today and on his request, his NBW stands cancelled subject to cost of Rs. 500/-. Cost paid. Accused has furnished fresh bail bonds and same are accepted. Previous surety stands discharged. Documents, if any, be returned as per rules.

Concerned SHO is present and submits that the investigation qua co-accused Fahim @ Sahim shall be concluded within 3 months. Directed accordingly.

Now to come up for further proceedings on **18.04.2023**.

(ANUJ AGRAWAL)
ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:12.12.2022