

SC 175 of 2021
STATE Vs. ZEESHAN @ DISHAN
FIR NO. 142 /2020 (Jamia Nagar)

18.04.2023

Present: Sh. Himat Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
Accused Zeeshan @ Dishan and Ashok are present on bail.
Accused Sadiq is absent.
Inspector Subhash Yadav and IO/ASI Ashok from PS Jamia Nagar.
Sh. M. Nabi, Ld. Counsel for accused Ashok.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for accused Ashok that the name of said accused has been wrongly mentioned and his actual name is '*Akash Singh Rathore*'. Concerned SHO/IO to verify the same.

Inspector Subhash alongwith IO is present and has filed a written request seeking some more time to conclude the investigation qua co-accused Faheem @ Sahim. Let the same be concluded within two months from today.

Since accused Sadiq is absent despite repeated calls since morning, therefore issueailable warrant in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- against accused with notice to his surety for 05.07.2023.

(ANUJ AGRAWAL)
ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:18.04.2023