

SC No. 175/2021
FIR No. 142/2020
PS JAMIA NAGAR
U/s. 308/174A/34 IPC
STATE Vs. ZEESHAN @ DISHAN & ORS.

21.11.2025

Present: Mr. Zuned Khan, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Zeeshan @ Dishan and Ashok @ Akash
Singh Rathore on bail.
Accused Faheem and Sadiq are absent.

As per report received from SHO PS Jamia Nagar/ASI Raved Mal, PS Jamia Nagar, accused Faheem @ Saheem has expired on 27.10.2025. Statement of neighbours of accused Faheem @ Saheem filed along with report.

In pursuance of report received from police, the case abates as against Faheem @ Saheem on his death. His surety is discharged.

Accused Sadiq is absent today despite repeated calls.

Issue NBW against accused Sadiq and notice u/s. 491 BNSS to his surety, through office of DCP, South-East, for next date.

PW ASI Raj Kumar is present but discharged unexamined for today due to absence of accused.

Put up for report on NBW and further proceedings on 05.02.2026.

(VISHAL SINGH)
ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:21.11.2025