

SC No. 175/2021
FIR No. 142/2020
PS JAMIA NAGAR
U/s. 308/174A/34 IPC
STATE Vs. ZEESHAN @ DISHAN & ORS.

06.04.2026

Present: Mr. Zuned Khan, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Ashok @ Akash Singh Rathore on bail.
Accused Zeeshan @ Dishan absent.
Accused Sadiq on NBWs.
Proceedings as against accused Faheem already
abated through order dated 21.11.2025, on his death.

As per report on NBWs, accused Sadiq does not live at the given address. However, accused is present with his mother and states that he still lives at the given address. Accused Sadiq submits that he will regularly and punctually attend the future dates of hearing.

In view of submission, the NBWs issued against accused Sadiq stands cancelled and he is directed to appear in Court on each and every date of hearing.

Issue NBWs against accused Zeeshan @ Dishan and notice U/s. 491 BNSS to his surety, through office of DCP, South-East, for next date.

Issue summons to PW ASI Raj Kumar, through office of DCP, South-East, for next date.

Put up for report on NBWs and further proceedings/PE on 03/06/2026.

(VISHAL SINGH)
ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:06.04.2026